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3EFQRE THE RAIZROAD COLMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CATIFORNIL

-oOo—

RCSE 7. LCKENNA,
Complotnmant

YSe ) Case Xo. 2273

PACIFIC GAS AND ILECTRIC CQLPAIY,

a corporation,

Defendant

George X. Wnitworth and Paul O‘I\Ie:.l
. for Complainant.

Charles P. Cuttern for Defendant.

ILOUTTIT, Commissionex:

OPINICN

By this Compleint the Defendant Company is alleged
to have violated Section 42 of the Public Utilities Act and General
Order No. SO of this Commission, ané certain other sections of
tiae Tudblic Ttilities Aet, ir carxying on certain construction woxk
ir connection with the completion of an extension to & dax situated
at Lake Fordyce, Califorria. The prayer ard object of tiae Com-
plaint is for on order of thls Commission subjecting the Defendant
Company t0 pemaltics for the violation of the above referred to
sections of the Public Utilitics Act and the said General Order
50.

A hesring was .had. before me and, after the filing of

briefs, was duly sabmitted, and iz now ready for decision.




Tae fucts as developed at the hearing are that on or

ghout the year 1873 the South 'fu.he. Compaxy, a predecessor in

Interest 'of the Dofendant, commenced the construction of a dam for
the impounding of water at ILeoke Fordyce, Califormia, kunown as

"Lake Tordyce Dam™ which wes comnpletedld Iin the year 1874. In

the year 1925, tae Company commemced work on the raising of and
meking of 2 47 foot addition to the said dam for the purpose of in-
ereasing the storage capacity of the Lake. The plams arnd specifica-
tions for this addition were not Filed with the Roilroad Commis-
sion of the State of Coliformia, nor 4id defendant secure from the -
Rellroaed Commission its approval for the rofsing of said dam or for.
toe work commexrced thereon.

The alleged violatior, consists Iin the fLfailure of the Defendant
vo submit Yo the Railroad Commission the salid plans ané specifications
in order thet the Commission might inguire irto the safety of the
contemplated addition to szcid Qam, and for the failure of the Com-
peny to receive from the Commission its approval of smeh plers and
specilications as to sefety, as is alleged to be required under
Gerexral Order 50, whick prov;c’.es thot:

"™No pudlic utility shall begin the construction

of any dem without Lirst having sutmitted to the Roil-

road Commission the plams and specifications thereof

in order that the Railroad Commission may Ingire into

the safety of the contemplated structure, and shall

nave received from taec Railroad Commission its ayprowval

0 such plans and specifications as to safety.”

4is notied, this orxder states that no public utility shall
begin the construction of any dam, ote., and I do not believe that
iv is applicadle to & case such as here, wheré the construction is
in comnectidn with wa extemsion of a danm as distipguished Lron
original construction. It is my opinion, therefore, that this
conplaint shouvld de dZsmissed for the reason that General Order 50
does not apply to the situation here involved, and I recommexd the

Dllowing form of oxder.




QRDER

Complaint having heen L£iled as adove entitled,
hearing having been had, driefs having been filed and the motter
Aaving been duly sudnmitted, and being now ready for decision,

and 1t gppearing that vhe Complaint should be Gismissed,

IT IS HEREBY CRDZIRED that the 2bove named fomploini
be and the same is herevy dismissed.

The foregoing Opinion and Order are hereby spproved
axnd ordered Liled as the Opinior and Order of the Railwroand Cormig—
sion of the State of Califomia.

Dated a2t San Framcisco, Califormia, this }*7‘?-dﬂr of
;jmﬁx, l927. ‘




